SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Maka ciecierzyca / Chickpeas flour

Kraj pochodzenia / Polska / Poland
Country of origin

Wiasciwosci organoleptyczne / Org
Wyglad / Appearance Charakterystyczny dla Ciecierzycy / Characteristic for chickpea

Barwa / Colour Natural, z6tta / Natural, from white to yellow - creamy
Smak / Taste Typowy bez obcych posmakoéw / Typical without foreign flavors
Zapach / Odour Typowy bez obcych zapachéw /Typical without foreign odors

Wilgotnos¢ / Humidity Max. 14%

Zanieczyszczenia
mineralne (%) / Mineral max. 0,1%
contamination (%)
Zanieczyszczenia orga- | Max.0,1%
niczne (%) /Organic con-
tamination

w tym szkodliwe dla Max.0,05
zdrowia % / of which
harmful for health %

Zawartisc zanieczysz-
czen nierganicznych / Niedopuszczalna / Unacceptable
The content of inorganic
impurities %

Obecnosé¢ szkodnikow
zbozowo - mgcznych
oraz ich pozostatosci / Niedopuszczalna / Unacceptable
Presence of pests and
their residues

Mikrobiologia / Microbiological

Salmonella (jtk / 25g) Brak /Absent

E.coli (jtk/g) <1,0x 10

Yeast (jtk/g) <1,0x10"3

Mold (jtk/g) <1,0x10"3
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Ochratoxin A ( ug/kg) <30

Aflatoksin B1 (ug/kg) <20

Aflatoksins total B1, B2, | <4,0

G1, G2 (pg/kg)

Zearalenone, mg/kg <75

Deoksyniwalenol <750

/ Deoxynivalenol

Metale ciezkie / Otéw / Lead < 0,2 mg/kg
Heavy metals Kadm / Cadmium < 0,1 mg/kg

Pestycydy / Pestisides

Glifosat (mg/kg) 0,1

Poziomy pozostalosci pestycydéw dla surowca nie przekraczg dopuszczalnych
limitow prawnych ujetych w Rozporzadzeniu (we) nr 396/2005 Parlamentu Euro-
pejskiego i Rady z dnia 23 lutego 2005 r. w sprawie najwyzszych dopuszczal-
nych pozioméw pozostalosci pestycydéw w zywnosci i paszy pochodzenia ro-
slinnego i zwierzecego oraz na ich powierzchni, zmieniajgce dyrektywy Rady
91/414/EWGT z pdzniejszymi zmianami. / Pesticide residue levels for the raw
material do not exceed the legal limits set out in Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of
the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 February 2005 on maximum
residue levels of pesticides in and on food and feed of plant and animal origin ,
changing Council Directive 91/414/EEC as amended.

GMO

Surowce wykorzystywane do produkcji nie sa genetycznie modyfikowane (w
rozumieniu Rozporzcidzenia (we) nr 1830/2003 Parlamentu Europejskiego i
Rady Europy z dnia 22 wrzesnia 2003 r. w sprawie identyfikacji i oznakowania
organizméw genetycznie zmodyfikowanych oraz identyfikacji produktow
zywnosciowych i paszowych wytworzonych z organizméw genetycznie
zmodyfikowanych oraz 1829/2003 w sprawie genetycznie zmodyfikowanej
Zywnosci i pasz) / The raw materials used for production are not genetically
modified (within the meaning of Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on the identification and la-
beling of genetically modified organisms and the identification of food and feed
products produced from genetically modified organisms and 1829/2003 on ge-
netically modified food and feed)

Promieniowanie
jonizujgce / lonizing ra-
diation

Produkt nie byl poddany dzialaniom promieniowania jonizujcicego i me zawiera
napromieniowaniich skladnikow. Produkt me wymaga specjalnego oznakowania
ustanowionego na mocy Dyrektywy 1999/2/WE [/ The product has not been ex-
posed to ionizing radiation and does not contain irradiated ingredients. The prod-
uct does not require specific labeling established by Directive 1999/2/EC

Warunki przechowywani

aiinne/ Storage conditions and others

Termin przydatnosci /
Shelf life

9 miesiecy od daty produkcji /9 months from production date

Forma opakowania /
Packaging

Worek 25 kg / 25kg bag
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Wartosé odzywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values per 100g

Wartos¢ energetyczna / Energy value (kcal/ KJ) 344 kcal

Weglowodany / Carbohydrates (Q) 45,3

W tym cukier / including sugar (g) 1,2

Tluszcz /Fat (@) 4,6

W tym kwasy ttuszczowe nasycone / saturated fatty acids (g) 0,6

Btonnik / Fibre 16,9

Biatko / Protein (@) 22

Sol/ Salt (g) 0,04

* sporzadzono na podstawie dokumentéw dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier

Alergeny / Allergens

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed (Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES

EG(GS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE]) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SULPHITES >10ppm —Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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